MID 301. ~	10 12120144	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	03-06-2000	OVER SHEET U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office 199/446673
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Comm		record the attached original documents of copy thereof;
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Dor Ben-Amotz, Edwaryanan Jiang, Ken Haraurence, Jr. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: December	rd R. Grant, ber & George M. s) attached? • Yes & No • Merger • Change of Name	Street Address: City: W. Lafayette State: IN ZIP: 47906-1385 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 	together with a new applicatio	B. Patent No.(s) O 9/4 4003 tached? O Yes O No
Name and address of party to concerning document should be	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: A. James Rich Internal Address: LOCKE REYNOLD 1000 Capital Street Address: 201	S LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Indianapolis Stat		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 26,983	Total number of pages including	Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6 Date

Serial No	
Filed	
Our File No.	7641.00003:AJR:rmg

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dor Ben-Amotz, Edward R. Grant, Yanan Jiang, Ken Haber and George M. Laurence, Jr., hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in RAMAN SYSTEM FOR RAPID SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION, for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Spectra Code, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 1291 Cumberland Avenue, Suite B, West Lafayette, IN 47906-1385, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

Assignors agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignors agree to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented,

with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that the undersigned have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement to conflict herewith.

Assignors hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have this 17th day of December	e executed this Assignment at West Lafayette. Indiana,
	Dor Ben Amotz Dor Ben-Amotz
STATE OF INDIANA)	aa.
COUNTY OF)	SS:
Subscribed and sworn to before m	ne, a Notary Public in and for said County and State this
17 day of <u>December</u> , 1999.	
	Notary Public
	Terri Lynn Hope Printed
My Commission Expires:	My County of Residence
3-19-08	Tippecanoe County

this 17th day of Dece	en fe	executed this Assignment at West Lafayette, Indiana,
		Edward R. Grant
STATE OF INDIANA)	
COUNTY OF)	SS:
Subscribed and sworn to	before me	e, a Notary Public in and for said County and State this
17th day of December		
		Notary Public
		Notary Public Terri Lynn Hope Printed
My Commission Expires:		My County of Residence
3-19-08		Tippecanoe Country
IN WITNESS WHERE this	OF, I have e	executed this Assignment at West Lafayette Indiana,
		Yanan Jiang
STATE OF INDIANA)	00
COUNTY OF)	SS:
Subscribed and sworn to	before me	e, a Notary Public in and for said County and State this
17th day of Documber	. 1999.	

	Notary Public Public
	Printed Printed
My Commission Expires:	My County of Residence
3-19-08	Tippecanoe Country
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have a this <u>20th</u> day of <u>December</u>	executed this Assignment at West Lafayette, Indiana,
	Ken Haber
STATE OF INDIANA) COUNTY OF)	SS:
Subscribed and sworn to before me,	, a Notary Public in and for said County and State this
MBIYU O. CHISHOLM NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/28/2003 STATE OF MARYLAND FREDERICK COUNTY	Mlyn Chil Notary Public Mbigu Chisholm Printed
My Commission Expires:	My County of Residence

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I has this day of	ve executed this Assignment at West Lafayette, Indiana,
	George M. Laurence, Jr.
STATE OF INDIANA)	eg.
COUNTY OF)	SS:
Subscribed and sworn to before	me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State this
17th day of <u>December</u> , 1999.	
	Notary Public Terri Lynn Hope Printed
	Terri Lynn Hope Printed
My Commission Expires:	My County of Residence
3-19-08	Tippe canoe County

RECORDED: 12/22/1999